

Cepheid Europe SAS Vira Solelh 81470 Maurens-Scopont France

Tel: +33 563 82 53 00 Fax: +33 563 82 53 01

February 1st, 2023

## RE: AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR LETTER

To whom it may concern:

This letter certifies that **BioVendor - Laboratorní Medicína a.s.**, with primary offices located at the address set forth below, is Cepheid Europe SAS's distributor of Cepheid GeneXpert® products in **Czech Republic and Slovak Republic**, and is authorized to promote, sell, distribute, provide technical services on systems, participate in any tenders and respond to inquiries for Cepheid Europe SAS in **Czech Republic and Slovak Republic**.

## **Address:**

BioVendor - Laboratorní Medicína a.s. Karasek 1767/1 621 00 Brno Czech Republic

This Authorized Distributor Letter will remain in full force until 31 December 2023 (unless earlier terminated by Cepheid Europe SAS in writing).

Sincerely yours,

Cepheid Europe S.A.S.

Vira Solelh
F - 81470 Maurens-Scopont
Tel: +33 5 63 82 53 00 - Fax: +33 5 63 82 53 01

SIRET: 444 404 941 00023

TVA: FR81 444 404 941

N°EORI: FR44440494100023

Rika Dutau
Rika Dutau (Feb 1, 2023 11:29 GMT+1)

Rika Dutau

Managing Director, Cepheid Europe SAS